

100409221881
05/24/2301023004 **75.75
203137.24 AH 8:56

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: \_

. .

.

Out of the Shadows Support for Heroes, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Helana Tsoukalas

Name (Printed or typed)

2930 AgostinoTerrace

Address

Kissimmee, FL 34746

City, State & Zip

773-301-3140

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

HSW4LIFE@YAHOO.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

2003 HAY 24 MH 8: 56

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLEI The name of the	NAME Out of the	Shadows Support for Heroes, Inc.
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
2930	Principal <u>street</u> address: Agostino Terrace	Mailing address, if different is:
Kissi	mmee, FL 34746	
ARTICLE III The purpose fo of active first r	<b>PURPOSE</b> or which the corporation is organized is: responders or military when the lose was o	o acknowledge and seek to mend the broken hearts of surviving children deemed outside the line of duty. Young survivors are encouraged to take
the lead in pro	cessing their grief cohesively while also r	navigating the social stigma and embarrassment often associated as we
support inclusi	ion and healing. There is light beyond the	loss; Let's step out of the shadows, TOGETHER.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLEIV	MANNER OF ELECTION The mar	annual board meeting
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREG	<u>CTORS</u>
Name and Tith	e:	Name and Title:
Address	2930 Agostino Terrace	Address:
Address	Kissimmee, FL 34746	
	e:	Name and Title:
	1430 Troon Street	Address:
Address	Flossmoor, 11. 60422	
Name and Titl	e: Ginger Jones - Director	Name and Title:
Address	3450 West 85th Street	Address:
	Chicago, IL 60652	

. . . . UUUUUUUU EHYBIOPETO, DZIDATYY-9400-417A0-3200-00A004000320

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

# ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Helana Tsoukalas	
Address:	2930 Agostino Terrace	
	Kissimmee, FL 34746	

# <u>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR</u> The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Helana Tsoukalas
Address:	2930 Agostino Terrace
	Kissimmee, FL 34746

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

\_. (OPTIONAL) Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity DocuSigned by: 04/03/2023

	04/05/2025		
HUAINA SOULAIAS 37550847FF324CA Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date		
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false	e information submitted in	n a doci	ument to
the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.	50 (191	202	
Docusigned by:	04/03/2023	(,) 	¥ ***
Shuaha Source Signature of Incorporator	Date	- - -	् हे हैं। जन्म न
		24	, 171 <b>7.8</b>
	6555 11753		i i 4
	<b>T</b> 03		
		5 J	
	1.1		

## Out of the Shadows Support for Heroes, Inc.

### **Additional Articles**

#### Article VIII

. . . .

The purpose for which this corporation is organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary and/or educational, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

#### Article IX

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### <u>Article X</u>

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for payment of all liabilities of the Corporation, including the costs and expenses of such dissolution, dispose of all the assets of the Corporation exclusively for the exempt purposes of the Corporation or distributed to an organization described in section 501 (c)(3) or 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any future federal law, as shall be selected by the last Board of Directors. None of the assets will be distributed to any officer or director of the Corporation. Any such assets so disposed of shall-be disposed of by, and in manner designated by, the state court having jurisdiction over the matter.

75 :8